10-17-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102252251 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Blue Ridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Virbac Corporation Internal Address: Street Address:_3200 Meacham Boulevard City:_Fort WorthState:_TX_Zip:_76137 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Execution Date:December 21, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/282970, 76/291642 Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address: Watergate, 11th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave, NW City: Washington State: DC Zip:20037	8. Deposit account number:
	THE SPACE
9. Signature. De DBYRNE 00000121 75321729 Meghan M. Henderson 50.00 DP Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered.	m. Hendum 10/16/02 gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Blue Ridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has used and would have intended to use the following marks in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its use or its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed an amendment to allege use or a statement of use for all of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Numbers
IVERHART	75/321729
IVERHART PLUS	76/282970
IVERHART	76/291642

and

WHEREAS, Virbac Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks and said applications as part of the acquisition of the entire business of Assignor to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC Section 1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the marks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business of Assignor to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC Section 1060, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and applications. Assignor agrees that if additional documents, instruments or information are required from time to time to confirm Assignee's ownership of the marks being assigned herein. Assignor will undertake any reasonably requested actions to provide Assignee with whatever is reasonably required in order to secure to Assignee the benefits of all rights hereby transferred.

Date: December 2001.

ASSIGNOR: Blue Ridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By: Conan R. Deadv

Title: Secretary

STATE OF

vololy Locimon, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 2/8 day of December, 2001, personally appeared before me, Conan R. Deady, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the Secretary of Blue Ridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc., that he signed the foregoing document as Secretary of Blue Ridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and that the statements herein contained are true.

RECORDED: 10/17/2002

My commission expires:

MARY CUDDY RODIMON Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires June 20, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0130